
Through God we Love, Laugh and Learn 

‘This is the day that the Lord has made; let us rejoice and be glad in it.’ Psalm 118:24 
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St. Michael’s CE (VC) First School 

Number  01              13th September 2024 

 

The children have quickly settled into the new term and                                                                   
it has been wonderful seeing them in their classrooms fully                                                        

engaged in their lessons.  All of their teachers and myself are very                       
proud of the positive attitudes all of our children are                                               
showing to their learning and we are looking forward                                                

to an exciting term ahead. 

I hope that you enjoy finding out more about what                                                 
they have been doing in this Newsletter. 

 

Mrs J Wass 

Headteacher 

 

Certificates and Special Awards 

 

  

 Early Years 

 Ernie  Beatrice   

  

 Years 1 and 2 

 Jessica Luna  Harry Hudson Heidi  Thomas 

    

 Years 3 and 4 

 Charlotte  Harry Jayden Chester  Theo  Hattie 

 

 Team Captains 

Blue— Amelia and Bonnie  Yellow  - Cleo and Esmee 

Green—Izaak and Norton  Red— Jack and Toby 



Through God we Love, Laugh and Learn 

‘This is the day that the Lord has made; let us rejoice and be glad in it.’ Psalm 118:24 

 

Nursery  

We have been busy learning all about ourselves 

and our bodies. We have had 

lots of fun naming different 

parts of our body and singing 

'Heads, Shoulders, Knees 

and Toes'.  

 

We then 

made 

our own collages of our faces, 

don't they look great!  

 

Early Years 

An excellent start to Reception! We have had lots of 

fun getting to know each other, making new friends 

and enjoying our new classroom. In our learning we 

have been thinking about ourselves and how we are 

the same or different to our friends. We really      

enjoyed making nature faces in Forest School and 

hunting for nature treasures. 

 

 

 

 

Year 3 and 4 

            

 

We have been enjoying learning to  

play our new musical instruments. 

 

 

Year 1 and 2 

  

 We have all settled in really well.  

In our Science lesson we had great fun building             

a home for a   

hedgehog.   

 

We are learning 

about different     

   animals and what they need                                             

     to survive.  
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 Christian Values Certificates 

The following children have been presented with a                                                             
Christian Values Certificate for demonstrating one of our school values  

 

 Early Years  

 Tamara Oliver 

  

 Year 1 and 2 

 Thalia Alfie  Mila  Joshua          
 Lewys Jessica  

  

 Year 3 and 4 

 Zoja  Baileigh-Mai Tiffany Phoebe Archie Dexter 

 

St Michael’s (CE) VC First School 

Christian Values Certificate 

Awarded to  ____________________  

for demonstrating one of our school 

values.  

    
 

 
Diary Dates 

  
  

 Friday 20th September  Jeans for Genes Day (non uniform)  
 Wednesday 25th September KS1 (Y1-2) Parents Workshop 6.30pm  
 Thursday 26th September  KS2 (Y3-4)to Church 
 Tuesday 1st October   EY Harvest Café 2.30-3.30pm 
 Wednesday 2nd October  EY Phonics Evening 6.30-7.30pm 
 Thursday 3rd October  Census Day (Themed Lunch) 
       KS1 (Y1-2) Harvest Service 2.45-3.15pm 
 Friday 4th October   KS1 (Y1-2) Harvest Service 9.15-9.45am 
 Sunday 6th October   Harvest Service at St Michael’s Church     
       10.30am -12.00noon (all welcome) 
 Thursday 10th October  World Mental Health Day (full uniform with a                                    
       yellow accessory) 
 Tuesday 15th October  Parents Evening  4.00—7.00pm 
 Wednesday 16th October  School Photographs (Classes) 
       Parents Evening 3.45—6.00pm 
 Thursday 17th October  KS2 (Y3-4) to Church 
 Wednesday 23rd October  Nursery Harvest Café 9.00-9.45am 
 Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November School Closed—Half Term 
 Monday 4th November   School Closed Inset Day 
 Thursday 7th November  Laches Wood Information Evening 6.30pm 
 Thursday 14th November  KS2 (Y3-4) to Church 
 Friday 15th November  Children in Need Day (non uniform, wear something spotty) 
 Thursday 21st November  Stone Christmas Lights Switch On 
 Friday 29th November  Flu Vaccinations R-Y4 
 Sunday 1st December   Christingle Service -St Michael’s Church 4pm 
 Friday 20th December  Break Up for Christmas Holidays 
 Monday 6th January 2025  School Closed Inset Day 
 Tuesday 7th January   School Opens 
 

FURTHER DETAILS OF ALL EVENTS WILL BE SENT OUT IN DUE COURSE 


